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Children’s Transport Team 

 

The Team help children and young people to access the transport they need 
to get to and from school or college. 

 
  

 

The team follow the rules set out in a document called the Children’s 
Transport policy 
 

  

 
The Children’s Transport policy for Leeds can be found here 
https://tinyurl.com/LeedsTransportPolicy  
 

  

 

The team promote the use of public transport 
 

  

 

What kind of support do the Children’s Transport team offer? 

  

 

Many young people will receive a pass that allows them to travel on public 
transport for free e.g. buses, trains etc.  
 

  

 

The team support young people to travel on public transport on their own – 
this is called independent travel training  
 

  

 

Independent Travel training gives young people the skills, knowledge and 
experience they need to be able to make these journeys with confidence and 
safety 

  

 

The team can also offer a 50p mileage allowance, where for every mile travelled, 
50p will be reimbursed. This gives you more control with your travel arrangements 

  
  

 

Some young people will need extra help getting to and from school this may 
include minibus, taxi etc. The team help with this 
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Where can I find more information? 
 

  

 

The Children’s Transport website   
https://www.leeds.gov.uk/schools-and-education/school-
transport/children%E2%80%99s-transport-policy  

  

 

You can email the team send.transportapplications@leeds.gov.uk  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


